
2003 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 41-25   Home: 18-8   Away: 14-11   Neutral: 9-6   SEC: 19-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

51 GLADDING, Jenny  . 3 1 8 62-60 151 17 48 12 2 12 31 100  . 6 6 2 23 4 31 0  . 4 1 9 1 2 2-2 30 40 4  . 9 4 6

 2 CAMERON, Lindsey  . 3 1 6 64-63 177 35 56 11 2 10 34 101  . 5 7 1 13 4 35 0  . 3 6 9 4 5 10-14 36 4 2  . 9 5 2

 5 PRIETO, Mylin  . 3 1 5 65-63 184 24 58 12 4 4 32 90  . 4 8 9 15 3 29 0  . 3 7 6 0 9 7-9 113 98 6  . 9 7 2

 1 MOSSADEGHI, Jen  . 2 8 9 63-62 180 22 52 10 1 6 32 82  . 4 5 6 14 1 34 0  . 3 3 5 5 5 4-6 46 132 13  . 9 3 2

 9 TORRES, Mirelis  . 2 8 6 16-2 14 1 4 2 0 0 0 6  . 4 2 9 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000

 4 SCHUERMAN, Man  . 2 5 9 62-57 143 16 37 10 0 3 20 56  . 3 9 2 32 1 42 0  . 3 9 8 0 2 8-9 18 24 2  . 9 5 5

15 MARCHETTA, Jacki  . 2 5 5 66-65 196 34 50 0 3 0 9 56  . 2 8 6 20 7 21 0  . 3 4 4 1 6 23-30 98 146 7  . 9 7 2

 6 BALDWIN, Nikki  . 2 3 5 51-36 85 10 20 5 0 0 9 25  . 2 9 4 7 1 13 0  . 3 0 1 0 2 2-3 24 2 0 1.000

22 GARNER, Jenilee  . 2 3 0 59-46 113 11 26 5 3 0 17 37  . 3 2 7 7 3 17 0  . 2 9 0 1 2 9-11 52 3 5  . 9 1 7

11 WALDEN, Prissie  . 1 8 6 62-51 86 9 16 2 0 1 8 21  . 2 4 4 5 2 13 0  . 2 4 7 0 6 1-1 372 20 12  . 9 7 0

32 NORFLEET, Lindsay  . 1 7 6 42-6 17 11 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 2 3 5 0 0 1 0  . 1 7 6 0 1 9-13 15 11 1  . 9 6 3

21 BUTLER, Kristen  . 1 7 6 64-56 142 10 25 5 1 3 15 41  . 2 8 9 11 3 31 0  . 2 4 8 1 9 0-0 322 45 6  . 9 8 4

10 TEMPLETON, Laura  . 1 6 7 32-15 42 0 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 2 1 4 5 2 19 0  . 2 8 0 1 0 0-0 47 6 2  . 9 6 4

42 MOORE, Amanda  . 1 6 7 36-11 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 36 3  . 9 2 7

 3 MAGURA, Andrea  . 1 6 0 42-6 25 12 4 0 0 2 3 10  . 4 0 0 0 0 12 0  . 1 6 0 0 0 5-8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

25 GOBLE, Ashlie  . 1 5 7 34-23 51 2 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 1 7 6 5 3 14 0  . 2 6 2 2 0 0-1 116 11 0 1.000

 7 HOUGHTON, Brittan  . 1 2 5 42-7 16 19 2 0 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 0 0 5 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 11-11 1 0 0 1.000

55 ROSEN, Stacy  . 0 8 3 41-18 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 1 0 6 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000

30 ZIMBARDI, Andrea  . 0 0 0 5-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 0 0 1 0 1-1 16 4 0 1.000

12 BROWN, Jennifer  . 0 0 0 54-2 4 19 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 19-22 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 KNOWLES, Amanda  . 0 0 0 9-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 3 66 1652 253 418 78 17 41 219 653  . 3 9 5 160 34 331 0  . 3 2 9 17 49 112-142 1341 589 63  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 1 7 66 1623 155 352 51 7 17 132 468  . 2 8 8 174 21 418 0  . 3 0 0 4 36 31-60 1316 504 76  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (347), Opp (366). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (16). CI - Team (1), BUTLER 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (7), GLADDING 4,

SCHUERMAN 2, PRIETO 1, Opp (12). Picked off - HOUGHTON 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

51 GLADDING, Jenny  1 . 4 6 23-14 44 39 25 9/0 2 254.2 170 68 53 88 285 28 5 8  . 1 9 0 3 13 1 1 22

42 MOORE, Amanda  1 . 9 7 13-7 35 8 4 1/2 1 117.1 109 43 33 37 84 10 1 3  . 2 4 3 5 7 0 1 5

24 KNOWLES, Amanda  2 . 2 4 2-1 9 7 1 0/2 0 25.0 25 14 8 16 17 2 1 2  . 2 7 2 3 0 0 0 2

 4 SCHUERMAN, Man  3 . 0 8 3-3 18 12 3 0/1 0 50.0 48 30 22 33 32 11 0 4  . 2 5 3 4 1 0 2 7

Totals  1 . 8 2 41-25 66 66 33 12/2 3 447.0 352 155 116 174 418 51 7 17  . 2 1 7 15 21 1 4 36

Opponents  3 . 3 4 25-41 66 66 36 9/1 3 438.2 418 253 209 160 331 78 17 41  . 2 5 3 35 34 0 17 49

PB - Team (14), BUTLER 10, GOBLE 4, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (8), BUTLER 8, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - BUTLER (16-35), GLADDING

(16-35), GOBLE (15-22), MOORE (9-15), SCHUERMAN (5-7), KNOWLES (1-3), ZIMBARDI (0-3).



2003 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 GOBLE, Ashlie 127 116 11 0 1.000 0 15 7  . 6 8 2 4 0

 6 BALDWIN, Nikki 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 ZIMBARDI, Andrea 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 ROSEN, Stacy 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 TORRES, Mirelis 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 KNOWLES, Amanda 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

 7 HOUGHTON, Brittan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 BUTLER, Kristen 373 322 45 6  . 9 8 4 1 16 19  . 4 5 7 10 1

 5 PRIETO, Mylin 217 113 98 6  . 9 7 2 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 MARCHETTA, Jacki 251 98 146 7  . 9 7 2 18 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 WALDEN, Prissie 404 372 20 12  . 9 7 0 19 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 TEMPLETON, Laura 55 47 6 2  . 9 6 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 NORFLEET, Lindsay 27 15 11 1  . 9 6 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 SCHUERMAN, Man 44 18 24 2  . 9 5 5 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 2 CAMERON, Lindsey 42 36 4 2  . 9 5 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 GLADDING, Jenny 74 30 40 4  . 9 4 6 5 16 19  . 4 5 7 0 0

 1 MOSSADEGHI, Jen 191 46 132 13  . 9 3 2 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 MOORE, Amanda 41 2 36 3  . 9 2 7 1 9 6  . 6 0 0 0 0

22 GARNER, Jenilee 60 52 3 5  . 9 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 MAGURA, Andrea 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 BROWN, Jennifer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1993 1341 589 63  . 9 6 8 25 31 29  . 5 1 7 14 1

Opponents 1896 1316 504 76  . 9 6 0 16 112 30  . 7 8 9 10 1


